
40    WILLIAMS EXPLODED VIEWS AND REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

REF.

NO.
REPLACEMENT PART DESCRIPTION 4007332 4007331

1 Manifold P323653 P323653

2 Manifold Gasket P151700 P151700

3 Orifice Fitting, Specify Model & Gas P090532 P090548

4 50mm Burner P323648 P323648

5 Burner Pan 11B133 11B133

6 Williams Valve P323210 P322044

7
Pilot, Natural P323418 –––

Pilot, Propane ––– P323419

8
Thermocouple ––– –––

Flame Sensor P271100 P271100

9 Pilot Tube Gasket P151800 P151800

10 Pilot Tube Seal 11A41 11A41

11 Gasket - 44 inch P101600 P101600

12 Ignition Control Unit P321900 P321900

13 Ignition Shield 11B139 11B139

14 Manifold Adapter P321887 P321887

NOT 
SHOWN Ignition Control Wires 31B036 31B036

FORSAIRE™ COUNTERFLOW DIRECT VENT FURNACE
CONTROL ASSEMBLY REPLACEMENT PARTS 400 MODELS INTERMITTENT IGNITION

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

MODEL NUMBERS

NATURAL PROPANE
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WILLIAMS EXPLODED VIEWS AND REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST   41

REF.

NO.
REPLACEMENT PART DESCRIPTION 4007732 4007731

1 Manifold P323653 P323653

2 Manifold Gasket P151700 P151700

3 Orifice Fitting, Specify Model & Gas P090532 P090548

4 50mm Burner P323648 P323648

5 Burner Pan 11B133 11B133

6 Williams Valve P323209 P322042

7
Pilot, Natural P323418 –––

Pilot, Propane ––– P323419

8
Thermocouple P254000 –––

Flame Sensor ––– P271100

9 Pilot Tube Gasket P151800 P151800

10 Pilot Tube Seal 11A41 11A41

11 Gasket - 44 inch P101600 P101600

12 Piezo Gas Lighter P285500 –––

13 Manifold Adapter P321888 P321887

NOT 
SHOWN Ignition Control Wires ––– 31B036

FORSAIRE™ COUNTERFLOW DIRECT VENT FURNACE
CONTROL ASSEMBLY REPLACEMENT PARTS 400 MODELS STANDARD PILOT
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44    WILLIAMS EXPLODED VIEWS AND REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

REF.

NO.
REPLACEMENT PARTS DESCRIPTION 5507332 5507331

1 Manifold P323654 P323654

2 Manifold Gasket P151700 P151700

3 Orifice Fitting, Specify Model & Gas (2) P090541 P332621

4 50 mm Burner (With pilot bracket) P323648 P323648

5 50 mm Burner (Without pilot bracket) P323649 P323649

6 Burner Pan 11B134 11B156

7 Williams Valve P323210 P322042

8
Pilot, Natural P323418 –

Pilot, Propane ––– P323419

9
Thermocouple ––– P254000

Flame Sensor P271100 –––

10 Pilot Tube Gasket P151800 P151800

11 Pilot Tube Seal 11A41 11A41

12 Gasket - 44 inch P101600 P101600

13 Ignition Control Unit P321900 –––

14 Ignition Shield 11B139 –––

15 Manifold Adapter P321887 P321888

NOT 
SHOWN Ignition Control Wires 31B036 –––

FORSAIRE™ COUNTERFLOW DIRECT VENT FURNACE
CONTROL ASSEMBLY REPLACEMENT PARTS 550 MODELS

MODEL NUMBERS

NATURAL PROPANE

5507332 5507331



48    WILLIAMS EXPLODED VIEWS AND REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

REF.

NO.
REPLACEMENT PARTS DESCRIPTION 6007732 6007731

1 Manifold P323654 P323654

2 Manifold Gasket P151700 P151700

3 Orifice Fitting, Specify Model & Gas (2) P090538 P332621

4 50 mm Burner (With pilot bracket) P323648 P323948

5 50 mm Burner (Without pilot bracket) P32649 P323649

6 Burner Pan 11B156 11B156

7 Williams Valve P323209 P322042

8
Pilot, Natural P323418 –

Pilot, Propane – P323419

9 Thermocouple P254000 P254000

10 Pilot Tube Gasket P151800 P151800

11 Pilot Tube Seal 11A41 11A41

12 Gasket - 44 inch P101600 P101600

13 Piezo Gas Lighter P285500 P285500

14 Manifold Adapter P321888 P321888

FORSAIRE™ COUNTERFLOW DIRECT VENT FURNACE
CONTROL ASSEMBLY REPLACEMENT PARTS 600 MODELS

MODEL NUMBERS

NATURAL PROPANE

6007732 6007731


